PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697443

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1			
Name			Execution Date		
MASSIMO F. D'AMORE			01/21/2014		
MIKEL DURHAM			12/20/2013		
CHRISTINE J. SISLER			01/17/2014		
STEPHEN LIM			12/19/2013		
KATRINA PALESK			12/02/2013		
JOHN W. VAIL			01/13/2014		
ANA MARIA IRAZA	ABAL		01/20/2014		
MARGERY A. SCH	IELLING		12/12/2013		
FIRSTBORN MULT	IMEDIA CORP.		12/05/2013		
City: State/Country:	Purchase				
Postal Code:	10577				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
		Number			
Property	Туре	Number			
Property Application Numbe		29446543			
Application Numbe	CE DATA	29446543			
Application Numbe	CE DATA	29446543			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	r: CE DATA (312 312	29446543 29463-5001 -463-5000			
Application Numbe	or: CE DATA (312 312 BW	29446543			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (312 312 BW desi ill be sent via US	29446543 2)463-5001 -463-5000 PTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, gnteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com	<u> </u>		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (312 312 BW desi <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: BAN	29446543 29463-5001 -463-5000 PTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, gnteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccesst</i> INER & WITCOFF, LTD.			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (312 312 BW desi <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: BAN	29446543 2)463-5001 -463-5000 PTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, gnteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com	ful.		

Address Line 2:SUITE 3000Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006943.05740			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIHAJLO GASIC			
Signature:	/Mihajlo Gasic/			
Date:	01/24/2014			
Total Attachments: 11 source=a5740_inv to PEP#page1.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page2.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page3.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page4.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page5.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page6.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page7.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page8.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page9.tif source=a5740_inv to PEP#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Massimo F. d'Amore, Mikel Durham, Christine J. Sisler, Stephen Lim, Katrina Paleski, John W. Vail, Ana Maria Irazabal and Margery A. Schelling, (ASSIGNORS), are inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. design patent application and having the title:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

which application was filed on February 25, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/446,543; and

WHEREAS,

PepsiCo, Inc. 700 Anderson Hill Road Purchase, NY 10577

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Page 1 of 5

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

2014

61 9014

Date:

lassimo F. d'Amore

Bindal

Witness Signature

<u>U (m)</u> Witness Name

Date:

Mikel Durham

State of County of

)

3

Mikel Durham, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:

Massimo F. d'Amore

State of County of

))

Ś

Massimo F. d'Amore, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date:

State of County of Wiste

Mikel Durham

Mikel Durham, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public

My CompOHNER HNEITHORN Notary Public, State of New York NO. 01TH6052990 Qualified in WESTCHESTER COUN My Commission Expires 01/02/2

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.:006943.05740

1/17/2014 Date:

8 ZQ Christine J. Sisler

State of New York) County of Westchroten

Christine J. Sisler, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

1/17/2014 Date:

BRENDA SOUTH NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01504820074 Qualified in Dutchess County My Commission Expires November 30, 2014

)

)

Blenda Swark Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/30/2014

Date:

Stephen Lim

State of County of

Stephen Lim, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Date:

)))

Christine J. Sisler

State of County of

Christine J. Sisler, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

12/19/2013 Date:

))

)

State of County of

Step

Stephen Lim, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

Page 3 of 5

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.:006943.05740

= Pol

Katrina Paleski

12/2/13

State of New York County of west where the

Katrina Paleski, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

3 2/1

Notary Public My Commission Expires: JULY 24, 2014

Tonimarie Spahr Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6150381 Qualified in Westchester Court Commission Expires: July 24, 2014

Date:

John W. Vail

State of County of

))

John W. Vail, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 5

Date:

Katrina Paleski

State of County of

)

)

Katrina Paleski, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

1/13/14

Date:

. .

U

Date:

W Jøhn W. Vail

Witness Signature

Chis Guer

Witness Name

	Attorney Docket No.:006943.05740
01/20/2014	apululus)
Date:	Ana Matia Irazabal

State of County of

Ana Maria Irazabal, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

)))

))) Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date:

Margery A. Schelling

State of

County of

Margery A. Schelling, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.:006943.05740

Date:

Ana Maria Irazabal

State of County of 3 3

ŝ,

Ana Maria Irazabal, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

12/12/13 Date:

re<u>e Schelling</u> <u>Margery</u>

State of New York County of Westchester

Margery A. Schelling, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that she executed this document,

12/12/13 Date:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/30/14

BRENDA SOUTH NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01504820074 Qualified in Dutchess County My Commission Expires November 30, 2014

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 5th day of 0th day of

I. Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the patent application listed below:

Design Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
29/446,543	February 25, 2013	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

Assignor has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

2. Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

3. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

4. And Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and Assignor agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

5. And Assignor authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ASSIGNOR'S name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the 5^{44} day of 2013.

FIRSTBORN MULTIMEDIA CORP. Signature Name: Crystinue Title: Señiar Vier Prosident

State of New York) County of New York

Crysting Chica personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

DECEMBER ZO13 Date

Matary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/15/2016

ROBERT ANGELO ARCADIPANE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01AR8270373 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 15, 2016

PATENT REEL: 032044 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 01/24/2014